
 

COA Application Deadline Business Meeting 
Monday, December 18, 2023 Wednesday, January 17, 2024 

*Tuesday, January 16 Wednesday, February 21 
*Tuesday, February 20   Wednesday, March 20 

Monday, March 18 Wednesday, April 17 
Monday, April 15 *Wednesday, May 22 

Monday, May 20 *Monday, June 17 

Monday, June 17 Wednesday, July 17 
The BAR has a scheduled recess in August 

Monday, August 19 Wednesday, September 18 
Monday, September 16 *Wednesday, October 23 

Monday, October 21 Wednesday, November 20 
Monday, November 18 Wednesday, December 18 
Monday, December 16 *Wednesday, January 22, 2025 

 
All applicants are encouraged to contact the Preservation Division prior to application:  

 
Lauren Murphy 

lmurphy@leesburgva.gov 
Debi Parry 

dparry@leesburgva.gov 
Heather Schmidt 

hschmidt@leesburgva.gov 

2024 BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW  
MEETING SCHEDULE 

        

      BAR Meetings begin at 7pm at Leesburg Town Hall, 25 West Market Street.  Individual applications may be 
forwarded to work session for additional discussion.  Work session schedules are determined during the public 

hearing based on agenda availability and packet deadlines.  When needed, work sessions are typically held on the 
first Monday of the month (or Wednesday due to conflict). For 2024 the Work Session dates are: 

* Wednesday, January 3  Monday, February 5 Monday, March 4 
Monday, April 1  Monday, May 6 Monday, June 3 

 * Wednesday, July 17  *Wednesday, August 7 *Wednesday September 4 
* Wednesday, October 9  Monday, November 4 Monday, December 2 

           Unless otherwise noticed, all BAR meetings or work sessions are held in the Council Chamber (2nd Floor, Town 
Hall, 25 W. Market Street).  Once your application has been accepted for review, staff will contact you regarding 

your scheduled hearing date.  All applicants and/or representatives are strongly encouraged to attend the meeting 
for which they have been scheduled.  

* Date changed due to holidays or other scheduling conflicts 
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